indirect, and for all expenses incurred by Contractor pursuant to this Contract, and upon 

satisfactory completion of said Project in a final finished form consistent with the intent of the 

Contract Documents, the amount that LAWA may pay to the Contractor under the terms of this 

Contract is Not-to-Exceed Twenty Six Million, Two Hundred Sixty Three Thousand, Five Hundred 

Seventy Two and 00/100 Dollars ($26,263,572.00), subject to LAWA authorized modification as 

provided for in the Contract Documents. LAWA shall pay Contractor for its performance under 

this Contract at the times and in the manner specified in the Contract Documents.

Section 5.0 Notices.

Notice to City.